ﬁ(\}sénda Tem 2014-3178

City of Diamondhead

Budget Amendment Request

Fund Name: General Fund Date: 6/17/2014
Department #: 140 Budget Entry #: FY2014-140-3
Department Name: Administration Amendment #: FY2014-140-3

Requested by: Kristin Ventura, City Clerk

10% of Dept Budget
Original Budget Prior Amendments This Amendment Revised Budget
Personnel Services| 5 380,447.00] S {6,997.22)] 5 - S 373,449.78
Supplies| § 33,814.00{ % - 5 - S 33,814.00
Contractual Services| $ 583,675.00 | § 6,400.00] S - S 590,075.00
Grants/Subsidies/Allocations| $ - s - s - $ -
Debt Service| $ 58,326.00| S - $ - $ 58,326.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY| § 1,686,421.00 | 5 - S (310,000.00)| $ 1,376,421.00
Revenue| $ 5,379,760.00 | $ 34,328.00 | $ (310,000.00)] $ 5,104,088.00 |

Reason:|To account for actual Gross Proceeds from Bonds - City Hall for the City of Diamondhead City
Hall Project. Orginal Budget was for $1,600,000.00. Budget amendment is for $310,000 (51.6m
less $1.29 m). Figures obtained from the Debt Service Schedule included in the Certificate of
Participation received from Hancock Bank on April 8,2014.

Notes:|Per Miss. Code Ann. §21-35-25, "Any amendments made... to an originally adopted budget
which exceed then {10%) of the total amount approgriated or authorized to be expended in a
particular department fund shall be published or posted within two {2} weeks of the action..."
Upon approval of the proposed budget amendment, a notice will be published according to the
aforementioned statute. The original Council Adopted Budget - Administration was
$2,746,683. Ten Percent of the department budget is $274,668.30 {or $2,746,683 x 10%).

Created on 12/27/12 044



Qggda Tan aoi-31€0

City of Diamondhead

Budget Amendment Requast

Fund Name: General Fund Date: 6/17/2014
Department #: N/A Budget Entry #: REVENUE-2014-1
Depariment Name: N/A Amendment #: REVENUE-2014-1

Requested by: Kristin Ventura, City Clerk

10% of Dept Budget

Original Budget Prior Amendments This Amendment Revised Budget

Personnel Services| $ - 5 - S -

Supplies| $ - S - S -

Contractual Services| $ - S - $ -

Grants/Subsidies/Allocations{ $ - S - S -

Debt Service| S - S - S -

CAPITAL OUTLAY; 5 - S - S -
Revenue| $ 5,379,760.00 | $ 175,000.00 | $ (140,672.00)] $ 5,414,088.00 |

Reason:|Reduce Revenue according to End-of-Year projection of Revenues : (1) Building Permits - Current
Budget $104,636/Projected $52,351; (2) Public Safety Grant Current Budget -
$50,000/Projected $807; {3} Hancock Bank - Capital Lease - Current Budget $175,000/Projected
$135,806.

Notes:|The remainder of Public Safety Grant was recognized in FY13.

Created on 12/27/12 044



	061714 formal packet 8
	061714 formal packet 9

